

Oil market on alert as US' Iran sanctions take effect

AFPI/PTI
London, 4 November

US sanctions against importers of Iranian oil threaten the crude oil market's precarious balance and risk surging prices, all under Saudi Arabia's watchful gaze, according to experts.

"In the next weeks all eyes will be on Iranian exports, whether there will be some cheating around US sanctions, and on how quickly production will fall," said Riccardo Fabiani, an analyst for Energy Aspects.

The US will from Monday target buyers of Iranian oil in order to deprive Tehran of its main source of income.

Going after Iran's oil money will hit Tehran where it hurts, but it also means hitting a major pillar of the global oil market — Iran is the Opec cartel's third-largest producer — with major consequences for world supply.

Iran exported the equivalent of 2.5 million barrels a day in April, before the announcement of sanctions turned buyers away. "Even if the United



Going after Iran's oil money will hit the country where it hurts, but it also means hitting a major pillar of the oil market PHOTO: REUTERS

States grants exemptions, Washington will demand that the volume imported from Iran be significantly reduced," said UBS analyst Giovanni Staunovo, who expects prices to rise.

However, oil prices have fallen by nearly \$15 in less than a month, after peaking in early October at their highest level in two and a half years, with a barrel of Brent at over \$85.

Part of the explanation lies in the ambiguous position of the US, which initially insisted that the sanctions were designed to reduce Iranian exports to zero

barrels, but has since softened its position. Secretary of State Mike Pompeo on Friday announced exemptions for eight countries, without naming them. Turkey indicated that it was one of them and analysts believe that India, one of the world's largest importers, is also on the list, which will be published on Monday.

"India said to the US that they can't stop before March, they are facing a major currency crisis," explained Joel Hancock, analyst at Natixis. Consumer confidence in the US itself could

also suffer if rising oil prices translate into higher prices at the pump. "If prices start to rise again or another major producer has difficulties, it could put pressure on the US and lead to new exemptions," said Fabiani.

The other major oil producing countries are expected to ramp up production to try and compensate for Iran's anticipated decline in output.

But in doing so, they run the risk of hampering their ability to react to any future crises.

Saudi Arabia, the world's largest exporter, has claimed that it can respond to the Iranian shortfall, but some market players are wondering whether the kingdom is exhausting its capacities.

"Saudi Arabia can produce 12 million barrels a day, but only if it invests," said Hancock, noting that the country currently produces just under 11 million barrels a day. He believes that Riyadh can currently only rely on 300,000 barrels per day of spare capacity, the extraction of which can be launched in fewer than 30 days.

China: 15 killed in highway pile-up

A highway pile-up involving at least 31 cars killed 15 people in northwest China's Gansu province, officials said, leaving dramatic scenes of twisted and burnt-out wreckage. The pile-up occurred on Saturday after a heavy truck lost control and crashed into a line of vehicles waiting at a toll station on the Lanzhou-Haikou Expressway.

SURAJ PRODUCTS LIMITED
CIN-L26942OR1991PLC002865
Regd. Off : Vill : Barpali, P.O : Kesramal
Rajgangpur, Dist. Sundargarh, Odisha-770017

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on **Tuesday, the 13th day of November, 2018 at 3:30 PM** at the Registered Office of the Company to consider and approve the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018.

By order of the Board
Date : 03.11.2018
Place : Barpali
A. N. Khatua
Company Secretary

SILICON VALLEY INFOTECH LIMITED
CIN : L15311WB1993PLC061312
Regd. Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Flr, Kol-72
E-mail: info@siliconvalleyinfo.net
Website: www.siliconvalleyinfo.net
Pho : 91-33-4002 2380, Fax: 91-33-2327 9053

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at its Registered Office at 10 Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata- 700072 on Tuesday 13th November, 2018 at 12.30 PM., interalia to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2018.

By Order of the Board
For **Silicon Valley Infotech Limited.**
Date : 02.11.2018
Place : Kolkata
Sd/- **Santosh Kumar Jain**
Managing Director
DIN : 00174235
The Notice is also available at corporate announcement section of the Company's website: www.siliconvalleyinfo.net and at Stock Exchanges website: www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com

CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED
CIN : L17121TN1988PLC015655
Registered Office: SDF IV & C2, 3rd Main Road, MEPZ/SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai-600 045
email: investorservices@celebritygroup.com
Website: www.celebritygroup.com
Phone No: 044-4343 2200/2300; Fax No: 044-43432360

NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of **CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED** is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 13th November, 2018 inter alia, to consider and approve the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018.

Further, this intimation is also available on the website of the Company at www.celebritygroup.com and on the websites of the stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed i.e., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For **CELEBRITY FASHIONS LIMITED**
Date: 03rd November, 2018
Place: Chennai
Sd/- **A. Rishi Kumar**
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Nat's pulp & paper mills Ltd.
TAPOVAN
Regd. Office : Nath House, Paithan Road, Aurangabad.
Tel. No. (0240) 2376314 to 17 Email: vijaysaboo@nathgroup.com
CIN L21100MH1975PLC018289

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th SEPT. 2018 (₹ in Lacs)				
Sr. no.	PARTICULARS	30/09/2018 (Un-audited)	30/09/2017 (Un-audited)	31/03/2018 (Audited)
I	Income :			
a)	Net Sales from Operation	4,103.97	2,655.78	11,048.52
b)	Other Income	179.47	14.11	352.67
	Total Income	4,283.44	2,669.89	11,401.18
II	Expenditure			
a)	Cost of Material Consumed	2,274.01	1,828.21	7,793.62
b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in trade	67.10	40.73	(139.11)
c)	Employee benefit expenses	166.99	142.89	550.97
d)	Finance Cost	597.27	89.79	617.28
e)	Depreciation	18.20	16.56	67.77
f)	Other expenditure	934.41	581.08	2,422.30
	Total Expenditure	4,057.95	2,699.26	11,312.84
III	Profit before Exceptional Items (I-II)	225.46	(29.37)	88.34
IV	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
V	Profit before tax (III-IV)	225.46	(29.37)	88.34
VI	Tax Expenses			
	Current Tax	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	-	-	70.82
VII	Net Profit for the Year(V-VI)	225.46	(29.37)	17.53
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income			
	1 a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	b) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	2 a) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-
	b) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
IX	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	225.46	(29.37)	17.53
X	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value Rs.10)	900	900	900
XI	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	2,175	1,934	1,747
XII	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not Annualised) Basic & Diluted	2.51	(0.33)	0.19

Notes:-1) The unaudited financial statements for the period ending 30th Sept., 2018 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 31st Oct. 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review of the Financial results.
2) Segment wise reporting is not applicable since the Company is into one segment i.e. Paper Production.
3) Company has provided Interest of Rs. 482.12 Lac towards interest paid to ARC Trust as Full and Final payment of their dues.
4) Deferred Tax Asset / Liability has not been recognised at the Quarter Ended 30th Sept. 2018, the same will be recognised / accounted at the year end as on 31st March 2019.
5) Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Place : Aurangabad
Date : 30/10/2018
Akash Kagiwal
Managing Director DIN: 01691724

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (Rs. in Lakhs)		
PARTICULARS	As on 30-Sep-18	As on 31-Mar-18
I) Assets		
Non-Current Assets		
a) Property, Plant and Equipment	5,126.85	5,158.80
b) Capital Work in Progress	244.48	-
c) Financial Assets		
i) Others	390.62	438.76
d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	1,888.26	1,888.26
e) Other Non-current Assets	118.03	-
II Current Assets	7,768.24	7,603.85
a) Inventories	1,149.89	1,242.33
b) Financial Assets		
i) Investment		
ii) Trade Receivables	2,236.77	1,492.59
iii) Cash and cash equivalents	74.27	80.96
vi) Others	1,425.49	1,118.75
c) Current Tax Asset (Net)		
d) Other current assets	101.56	51.91
	4,987.98	3,986.54
Total Assets	12,756.22	11,590.39

Equity and Liabilities		
Equity		
a) Equity Share Capital	900.00	900.00
b) Other Equity	2,175.17	1,746.91
	3,075.15	2,646.91

Liabilities		
I) Non-Current Liabilities		
a) Financial Liabilities		
i) Borrowings	2,921.38	2,703.41
ii) Trade Payables		
iii) Other financial liabilities		
b) Provisions	214.08	214.59
c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)		
d) Other non-current Liabilities		
	3,135.47	2,918.00

II Current Liabilities		
a) Financial Liabilities		
i) Borrowings	4,451.43	3,976.87
ii) Trade Payables	1,794.05	1,691.07
iii) Other financial Liabilities		
b) Other current Liabilities	237.14	288.71
c) Provisions	62.96	68.82
d) Current Tax Liability (Net)	-	-
	6,545.58	6,025.47
Total Equity and Liabilities	12,756.22	11,590.39

For **Gautam N Associates** For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Chartered Accountants, FRN No. 103117W
Gautam Nandawat
Partner M. No. 032742
Place : Aurangabad
Date : 31/10/2018
Akash Kagiwal
Managing Director
DIN No. 01691724

‘Non’, says French Pacific territory on independence

REUTERS
Paris, 4 November

The South Pacific archipelago of New Caledonia voted against independence from France on Sunday in a long-awaited referendum that capped a 30-year-long decolonisation process.

A “yes” vote would have deprived Paris of a foothold in the Indo-Pacific region where China is expanding its presence, and dented the pride of a former colonial power whose reach once spanned the Caribbean, sub-Saharan Africa and the Pacific Ocean. Based on provisional results

and with a participation rate of nearly 80 per cent, the “no” vote stood at 56.9 per cent around 1300 GMT, local TV station *NC La 1ere* reported on its website.

“The New Caledonians have chosen to remain French... It is a vote of confidence in the French republic, its future and its values,” French President Emmanuel Macron said in a speech on French television.

The referendum was the first auto-determination vote to be held in a French territory since Djibouti in the Horn of Africa voted for independence in 1977. Voters in the largely self-governing territory had been asked the question, “Do you want New

Caledonia to gain full sovereignty and become independent?”

Macron said he understood the disappointment of those who wanted independence, but added that the French state would ensure liberty, equality and fraternity for everyone.

“The only loser is the temptation of contempt, division, violence and fear; the only winner is the process of peace and the spirit of dialogue,” Macron said.

Tensions have long run deep between pro-independence indigenous Kanaks and descendants of colonial settlers who remain loyal to Paris.

PHI CORPORATE SOLUTIONS LLP
LLPIN : AAB-2921
Regd Office : 12, Chaitanya, Third Floor, Khadar Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006
Email:- bn@phicapital.in
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU
In the matter of The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008, Section 13(3) of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 and Rule 17(4) of The Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009
AND
In the matter of Phi Corporate Solutions LLP. having its registered office at Chennai - 600006. Petitioner
NOTICE
Regarding change of registered office from one state to another
(Pursuant to Rule 17(4) of The Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009)

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 seeking confirmation of change in the place of its Registered Office as agreed to by the Designated Partners of the LLP at a Meeting held on 02.11.2018 to enable the LLP to change its Registered Office from 12, Chaitanya, Third Floor, Khadar Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006 State of Tamilnadu to A4, Westend, Front Unit, New Delhi - 110021 State of New Delhi i.e., from jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies-Chennai to the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies-New Delhi.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the LLP may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the office of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, Tamilnadu Ministry of Corporate Affairs Block No. 6, B Wing, Second Floor, Shastri Bhawan 26, Haddows Road, Chennai - 600034 within 14(fourteen) days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant LLP at its Registered Office address as stated above.

For and on behalf of the Applicant
PHI CORPORATE SOLUTIONS LLP (ANUPAM THAREJA)
Designated Partner
DIN NO : 01091533
Chennai
05.11.2018

PHI CAPITAL SOLUTIONS LLP
LLPIN : AAA-3533
Regd Office : 12, Chaitanya, Third Floor, Khadar Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006
Email:- bn@phicapital.in
BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU
In the matter of The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008, Section 13(3) of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 and Rule 17(4) of The Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009
AND
In the matter of Phi Capital Solutions LLP. having its registered office at Chennai - 600006. Petitioner
NOTICE
Regarding change of registered office from one state to another
(Pursuant to Rule 17(4) of The Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009)

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of The Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008 seeking confirmation of change in the place of its Registered Office as agreed to by the Designated Partners of the LLP at a Meeting held on 02.11.2018 to enable the LLP to change its Registered Office from 12, Chaitanya, Third Floor, Khadar Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006 State of Tamilnadu to A4, Westend, Front Unit, New Delhi - 110021 State of New Delhi i.e., from jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies-Chennai to the jurisdiction of Registrar of Companies-New Delhi.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the LLP may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the office of Registrar of Companies, Chennai, Tamilnadu Ministry of Corporate Affairs Block No. 6, B Wing, Second Floor, Shastri Bhawan 26, Haddows Road, Chennai - 600034 within 14(fourteen) days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant LLP at its Registered Office address as stated above.

For and on behalf of the Applicant
PHI CAPITAL SOLUTIONS LLP (SIVARAM P)
Designated Partner
DIN NO : 00066864
Chennai
05.11.2018

Gujarat State Petronet Limited				
Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188 Regd Office : GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477 Website: www.gujpetronet.com Email: investors.gspil@gspc.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2018				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	63,669.59	1,03,340.38	36,267.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	45,526.95	70,184.22	26,051.14
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	45,526.95	70,184.22	26,051.14
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	32,334.00	46,779.64	17,695.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32,206.83	46,724.37	17,661.53
6	Equity Share Capital(face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,388.06	56,388.06	56,376.70
7 i.	Earnings per share(EPS) before Extraordinary items			
	a) Basic EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	b) Diluted EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	(face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
7 ii.	Earnings per share(EPS) after Extraordinary items			
	a) Basic EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	b) Diluted EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	(face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com). 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 3 rd November, 2018. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards(Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.				
For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited Dr. J. N. Singh, IAS Managing Director				
Place: Gandhinagar Date: 03 rd November, 2018				




Wipro HR Services India Private Limited

(formerly known as Aight HR Services India Private Limited)
Registered Office: 710, Ansal Chambers II,
6 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi -110066.
Tel: +91 (124) 4471 500, Fax: +91 (124) 3079 900
Website: www.wipro.com
Email: corp-secretarial@wipro.com
CIN: U74999DL2016PTC305940

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the general public that pursuant to Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the approval of the Registrar of Companies, Delhi, the Company has changed its name from “Aight HR Services India Private Limited” to “Wipro HR Services India Private Limited” with effect from October 11, 2018.

For Wipro HR Services India Private Limited
Aneesh Garg, Director
Place: New Delhi
Date: 2nd November 2018
DIN: 03317491



EAST COAST RAILWAY


SCRAP SALE E-AUCTION PROGRAMME FOR DECEMBER-2018 FOR HEADQUARTER & DIVISIONS

SCHEDULE OF E-AUCTION

Month	Headquarter/ Divisions	Date
DEC.- 2018	Depot Mancheswar	10.12.2018 (Monday), 19.12.2018 (Wednesday) & 28.12.2018 (Friday)
	Khurda Road Division	07.12.2018 (Friday), 17.12.2018 (Monday) & 26.12.2018 (Wednesday)
	Waltair Division	11.12.2018 (Tuesday), 21.12.2018 (Friday) & 31.12.2018 (Monday)
	Sambalpur Division	06.12.2018 (Thursday), 18.12.2018 (Tuesday) & 27.12.2018 (Thursday)

The complete details of materials and terms and conditions will be as per Auction Catalogue, which shall be available with the respective auction conducting authority of East Coast Railway or from our website: www.ireps.gov.in within 07 (seven) days prior to the date of auction.

PR-375/18-19 | Principal Chief Materials Manager, Bhubaneswar



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 (Maharashtra), India
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2018

Rs. in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 th September, 2018	Half year ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2017	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2018	Half year ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	14,403.55	27,580.86	11,390.17	19,446.97	38,092.60	15,782.39
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,437.98	2,796.52	1,113.30	1,901.68	3,777.91	

**SBI**

Pension, Provident Fund and Gratuity Department, Corporate Centre,
State Bank Bhavan, 16th Floor, Madame Cama Road, Mumbai - 400 021.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

State Bank of India has issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for empanelment of Insurance Brokers. For details, please see "Procurement News" at Bank's Website <https://bank.sbi>

Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Deputy General Manager
(PM & PPG Department)

Date: 05.11.2018

SAGARDEEP ALLOYS LIMITED

(CIN: L29253GJ2007PLC050007)

Regd Off:- Plot No. 2070 , Rajnagar Patiya , Santaj Khatraj Road ,Santaj Kalol
Gandhinagar- 382721 Phone No. +91-98250 38504 Email: info@sdalloys.com
Website: www.sdalloys.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any amendment thereto or enactment/re-enactment thereof) the Company has on Saturday, 03rd November, 2018 completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Form to the members of the Company as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 26th October, 2018 in physical mode through courier, along with self-addressed business reply envelope to seek their approval by postal ballot, including voting by electronic means in respect of resolutions for matters as set out in the notice dated Thursday, 01st November, 2018.

The Company has engaged services of CDSL for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its members. The voting period commences on Monday, 05th November, 2018 at 10.00 a.m. and ends on Tuesday, 04th December, 2018 at 5.00 p.m. E-voting shall not be allowed after 5.00 p.m. on Tuesday, 04th December, 2018. Any ballot form received after 5.00 p.m. on Tuesday Tuesday, 04th December, 2018 would be strictly treated as if reply from the Member(s) has not been received. Members who have not received the said notice and form may download from the website of CDSL i.e. www.evotingindia.com or from website of the Company www.sdalloys.com or obtain a duplicate postal ballot form from the registered office of the Company at Plot No. 2070 , Rajnagar Patiya , Santaj Khatraj Road ,Santaj Kalol Gandhinagar- 382721. Members having any grievances connected with the voting by postal ballot including voting by electronic means can contact Mr. Satishkumar Mehta, Managing Director and/or Ms. Barkha Balkrushnan Deshmukh Company Secretary and Compliance officer of the Company at the registered office of the Company or by sending an e-mail at info@sdalloys.com/ secretary@sdalloys.com.

By Order of the Board
For, SAGARDEEP ALLOYS LIMITED

SD/-
SATISHKUMAR MEHTA
Managing Director
(DIN: 01958984)

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 05/11/2018

**एण्ड्र यूल् एण्ड कम्पनी लिमिटेड**
ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN: L63999WB1919G0003229

Registered Office: "Yule House" 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani,
Kolkata-700 001, Ph.: 033 2242-8210 / 8550, Fax No.: 033 2242-9770
E-mail: com.sec@andrewyule.com; Website: www.andrewyule.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulations 29 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at its 230th meeting scheduled to be held at the Registered Office of the Company on Monday, 12th November, 2018 at 3.00 p.m. will, inter alia, consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the half year ended 30th September, 2018

Further details, if any, in connection with the above, will be available in www.andrewyule.com and www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board,
For Andrew Yule & Company Limited

SD/-
(Sucharita Das)
Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata
Date : 5th November, 2018

**बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र**
Bank of Maharashtra

Head Office: "Lokmangal",
1501, Shivaji Nagar, Pune-411005

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that Share Certificate as detailed below of Bank of Maharashtra is stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holder thereof/claimant thereto have applied to the Bank for issue of duplicate share certificate.

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
00415991	Gaikwad Ashok Laxman	415991	425634701-425636200	1500


Bank of Maharashtra proposes to issue duplicate share certificates in lieu of above lost Share Certificate. If any person(s) has or have any claim(s) or objection(s) in respect of the aforesaid shares, he/she/they should lodge claim(s) or objection(s) with Bank of Maharashtra at Investor Services Department or the Registrar & Transfer Agent at the address given below within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, else the Bank will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate after the expiry of 15 days. The public is hereby cautioned against dealing in any way with the above mentioned certificate.

Bank of Maharashtra, Investor Services Department:
"Lokmangal", 1501, Shivajinagar, Pune 411005, Tel No.: 020 25511360
Email: investor_services@mahabank.co.in

MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd (Registrar & Transfer Agent)
Unit: Bank of Maharashtra, A-209, C Wing, 2nd Floor, Gokul Industrial Estate, Sagbaug, Marol Co-op Industrial Area, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059, Tel No.: 022 28516020/22/23
Email: helpdeskmm@mcsregistrars.com

Date: 03.11.2018
Place: Pune

For Bank of Maharashtra
Company Secretary

**3P LAND**

3P LAND HOLDINGS LIMITED
(formerly known as Pudemjee Industries Limited)
CIN: L74999MH1999PLC013394
Regd. Office : Thergaon, Pune 411 033. Tel: +91-20-40773333, Fax: 91-20-40773388
E-mail: jagdish.patil@pudemjee.com; Website: www.pudemjeeindustries.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(₹ in lacs, unless stated otherwise)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3	4	3	7	7	15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	22	(10)	24	12	13	(14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	22	(10)	23	12	13	(4)
4	Equity Share Capital (face value ₹ 2/- per share)	360	360	360	360	360	360
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						3,029
6	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)						
	Basic & Diluted (₹)	0.12	(0.06)	0.13	0.07	0.07	(0.02)

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 3, 2018 approved the above results.
- The Limited Review under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company has only one operating segment which is Leasing of Real Estates. Accordingly, separate segment information is not required to be disclosed.
- As per rule 4(1)(iv) of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016; Ind AS will be applicable to the Company from financial year 2019-20.
- During the previous year, the Board of Directors of the Company have approved the Scheme of Amalgamation of Pudemjee Holding Limited and Pudemjee Hygiene Products Limited, wholly owned subsidiaries of the Company with the Company; subject to all requisite approvals. The Company is awaiting approval from the National Company Law Tribunal.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.pudemjeeindustries.com).
- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to conform to present period's presentation.

Place : Mumbai

Date : November 3, 2018

On behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
G. N. Jajodia
Chairman

**CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**

CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318
Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Fax: +91 7173 3733; Email: compliance@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

Total Income up by 44% Y-o-Y at ₹ 859 Crore	EBITDA up by 40% Y-o-Y at ₹ 138 Crore	Cash PAT up by 46% Y-o-Y at ₹ 94 Crore	Order Book Private Sector ₹6,507 Crore Public Sector ₹ 4,357 Crore
--	--	---	--

Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2018

(In ₹ lakhs except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2018 Unaudited	September 30, 2017 Unaudited	September 30, 2018 Unaudited	September 30, 2017 Unaudited	March 31, 2018 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	44,313.95	32,222.25	84,060.27	58,823.72	1,33,564.20
2.	Profit before tax	3,593.77	2,628.91	7,105.51	5,158.23	12,070.26
3.	Net Profit for the period	2,302.18	1,759.04	4,574.69	3,367.84	7,874.81
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,313.66	1,769.55	4,605.34	3,387.58	7,939.32
5.	Paid up Equity Share capital (Face value ₹ 10 each)	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15	6,789.15
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves					68,159.53
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10 each) (not annualised)					
	-Basic (₹)	3.39	3.39	6.74	7.16	13.71
	-Diluted (₹)	3.39	3.39	6.74	7.16	13.71


Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.capacite.in)
- The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 03, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Sd/-
Rahul R Katyal
Managing Director

Date: November 03, 2018
Place: Mumbai

**Eris**

ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Registered Office: 8th Floor, Commerce House- IV, Prahladnagar, 100 Ft. Road, Ahmedabad-380015
Email: complianceofficer@erislifesciences.com Website: www.eris.co.in
Tel: +91 79 3045 1000 Fax: +91 79 3017 9404
CIN: L24232GJ2007PLC049867

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Particulars	For Quarter Ended			For Half Year Ended		For Year Ended
	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	2,641.84	2,507.61	2,492.34	5,149.45	4,344.41	8,556.04
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	923.11	776.95	989.24	1,700.06	1,725.89	3,122.29
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	923.11	776.95	989.24	1,700.06	1,725.89	3,122.29
Net Profit for the period after tax	855.06	715.59	931.42	1,570.65	1,639.79	2,949.78
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	856.25	715.61	930.21	1,571.86	1,637.37	2,950.44
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	137.52	137.51	137.50	137.52	137.50	137.50
Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,475.75
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised) :						
Basic	6.20	5.18	6.75	11.38	11.91	21.39
Diluted	6.20	5.17	6.75	11.37	11.91	21.39

Notes :

- Summary details of standalone financial results of Eris Lifesciences Limited : (₹ in Million)


Particulars	For Quarter Ended			For Half Year Ended		For Year Ended
	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2018 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2018 (Audited)
Revenue from Operations	2,408.11	2,264.95	2,220.63	4,673.06	3,843.19	7,606.01
Profit before tax	899.88	754.18	978.22	1,654.06	1,700.97	3,118.89
Profit after tax	839.84	701.04	922.97	1,540.88	1,622.44	2,936.55
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	840.83	700.71	921.74	1,541.54	1,619.98	2,935.82

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the stock exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.eris.co.in.

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on November 3, 2018. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

For Eris Lifesciences Limited
Sd/-
Chairperson

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : November 03, 2018

**adventz**

TEXMACO RAIL & ENGINEERING LIMITED
CIN : L29261WB1998PLC087404
Regd. Office : Belgharia, Kolkata -700 056
Phone : +91-33-25691500, Fax : +91-33-25412448, Website : www.texmaco.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Rupees in Lakhs

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2018 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	33,237.81	32,573.81	19,897.74	65,811.62	43,694.81	98,249.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,380.53	900.77	(914.44)	2,281.30	(1,890.30)	1,451.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,380.53	900.77	(914.44)	2,281.30	(1,890.30)	1,451.41
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,280.53	650.77	(830.18)	1,931.30	(1,695.30)	1,007.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,108.84	654.78	(429.05)	1,763.62	(958.61)	2,193.67
6	Equity Share Capital	2,200.49	2,200.03	2,196.03	2,200.49	2,196.03	2,198.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	Basic	0.58	0.30	(0.38)	0.88	(0.77)	0.46
	Diluted	0.58	0.30	(0.38)	0.88	(0.77)	0.46

Notes :

- Key Standalone Financial information of the company is given below :

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2018 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-2017 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2018 (Audited)
1A	Turnover	32,592.33	32,257.33	19,191.55	64,849.66	41,943.70	93,090.01
1B	Profit Before Tax	1,380.53	900.77	(914.44)	2,281.30	(1,890.30)	1,451.41
1C	Other Comprehensive Income	(171.69)	4.01	401.13	(167.68)	736.69	1,185.96
1D	Profit After Tax	1,280.53	650.77	(830.18)	1,931.30	(1,695.30)	1,007.71

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.texmaco.in).

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 3rd November, 2018

A. K. Vijay
Executive Director
DIN : 01103278

THE TOTAL RAIL SOLUTION PROVIDER

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations(net)	63,669.59	1,03,340.38	36,267.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	45,526.95	70,184.22	26,051.14
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	45,526.95	70,184.22	26,051.14
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	32,334.00	46,779.64	17,695.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32,206.83	46,724.37	17,661.53
6	Equity Share Capital(face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,388.06	56,388.06	56,376.70
7 i.	Earnings per share(EPS) before Extraordinary items			
	a) Basic EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	b) Diluted EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	(face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
7 ii.	Earnings per share(EPS) after Extraordinary items			
	a) Basic EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	b) Diluted EPS(Rs.)	5.73	8.29	3.14
	(face value of Rs. 10/- each)			

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com). 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 3rd November, 2018. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards(Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

Place: Gandhinagar
Date: 03rd November, 2018

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited
Dr. J. N. Singh, IAS
Managing Director



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 (Maharashtra), India
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Rs. in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 th September, 2018	Half year ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2017	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2018	Half year ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	14,403.55	27,580.86	11,390.17	19,446.97	38,092.60	15,782.39
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,437.98	2,796.52	1,113.30	1,901.68	3,777.91	1,517.09
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,437.98	2,796.52	1,113.30	1,901.68	3,777.91	1,517.09
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	945.93	1,846.60	730.59	1,252.13	2,497.98	996.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	937.30	1,837.79	737.58	1,692.37	2,872.41	1,254.73
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualized) Basic & Diluted	6.72	13.13	5.19	8.90	17.76	7.09

Notes

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 2nd November, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 3rd November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of these financial results.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
Date: 3rd November, 2018

Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Adfactors 369



Sl. No. Particulars

- Total Income
- Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
- Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
- Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
- Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
- Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)
- Other Equity
- Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualized) Basic & Diluted

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 2nd November, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 3rd November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of these financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 03rd November, 2018



CIN No: L74802

वे. मोवसला,

आरंगा काद आपली दि. ०५/११/२०१८.

e-tender portal <https://manatenders.gov.in> from 1300 hrs from 05.11.2018 onwards. Further clarifications / corrigendum in this regard, if any will be put only on e-tender portal.

Vice Chairman and Managing Director

महाव्यवस्थापक (महा.) करिता

निविदा क्रमांक : एस०एण्डएस/ई-निलामी/ओएमएसएस(बी)/२०१८-१९/आर ओ (एम)/टी-१७



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 (Maharashtra), India
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296, Email: investors@endurance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2018

Rs. in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 th September, 2018	Half year ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2017	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2018	Half year ended 30 th September, 2018	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	14,403.55	27,580.86	11,390.17	19,446.97	38,092.60	15,782.39
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,437.98	2,796.52	1,113.30	1,901.68	3,777.91	1,517.09
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,437.98	2,796.52	1,113.30	1,901.68	3,777.91	1,517.09
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	945.93	1,846.60	730.59	1,252.13	2,497.98	996.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	937.30	1,837.79	737.58	1,692.37	2,872.41	1,254.73
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualized) Basic & Diluted	6.72	13.13	5.19	8.90	17.76	7.09

Notes

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 2nd November, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 3rd November, 2018. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of these financial results.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy and Germany.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai
Date: 3rd November, 2018

Anurag Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Adfactors 369